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ORDER INFORMATION

FILE/ORDER NUMBER: LL-AB-00798 PRODUCT NAME: LEGAL AND VESTING

BORROWER NAME(S): TODD BUTTON

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
2539 E 850 S, STAR CITY, IN 46985

CITY, STATE AND

COUNTY:
STAR CITY, INDIANA (IN), PULASKI

SEARCH INFORMATION

SEARCH DATE: 09/09/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/06/2024

NAME(S) SEARCHED: TODD BUTTON, TIMOTHY ALLEN AND CRAIG ALLEN

ADDRESS/PARCEL

SEARCHED:
2539 E 850 S, STAR CITY, IN 46985 / 66-09-29-400-032.001-017

ASSESSMENT INFORMATION

COMMENTS:

CURRENT OWNER VESTING

TIMOTHY R. ALLEN AND CRAIG T. ALLEN, AS EQUAL TENANTS IN COMMON

COMMENTS:

VESTING DEED

DEED TYPE: WARRANTY DEED GRANTOR: TODD BUTTON

DATED DATE: 11/17/2017 GRANTEE:

TIMOTHY R. ALLEN AND CRAIG T.

ALLEN, AS EQUAL TENANTS IN

COMMON

BOOK/PAGE: N/A RECORDED DATE: 11/20/2017

INSTRUMENT NO: 20172022

COMMENTS:

FOR PREAMBLE

CITY/TOWNSHIP/PARISH: VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

ADDITIONAL NOTES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION



THE FOLLOWING REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN PULASKI COUNTY IN THE STATE OF INDIANA, TO-WIT:

A FRACTIONAL PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 1

WEST, VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP, PULASKI COUNTY, INDIANA, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A

RE-ROD WITH A SETH WHITE IDENTIFICATION CAP FOUND IN COUNTY ROAD 850 SOUTH THAT MARKS THE NORTHWEST

CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER SAID RE-ROD MARKS THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF A 10.023 ACRE PARCEL

DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT 20161859 AND AS SHOWN ON A SURVEY RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT 20011752 SAID RE-ROD

IS REFERENCED BY THE FOLLOWING THREE MONUMENTS: (1) A RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND IN THE INTERSECTION OF

COUNTY ROADS 850 SOUTH AND 200 EAST THAT MARKS THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF

SAID SECTION 29 NORTH 89 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST 2627.01 FEET, (2) A RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND IN THE

INTERSECTION OF COUNTY ROADS 850 SOUTH AND 300 EAST THAT MARKS THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID

SOUTHEAST QUARTER SOUTH 89 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST 2619.77 FEET AND (3) THE NORTH CENTER OF A

RAILROAD IRON POST FOUND SOUTH 01 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST 17.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES

21 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 1657.19 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID 10.023 ACRE PARCEL TO THE SOUTHEAST

CORNER OF SAID 10.023 ACRE PARCEL BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER IF AN EXISTING 26.221 ACRE PARCEL AS

DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT 20002553; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 328.58 FEET ALONG

THE EAST LINE OF SAID 26.221 ACRE PARCEL TO A POINT REFERENCED BY THE TOP CENTER OF A RAILROAD IRON POST

FOUND SOUTH 88 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST 1.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 58

SECONDS EAST 386.02 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE AND EXTENSION THEREOF TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING

THAT IS REFERENCED BY THE FOLLOWING TWO MONUMENTS; (1) THE TOP CENTER OF A 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST

FOUND NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST 0.65 FEET AND (2) THE WEST CENTER OF A RAILROAD TIE

POST FOUND SOUTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST 0.48 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57

SECONDS EAST 950.49 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE AND EXTENSION THEREOF TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN

EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 152.55 FEET ALONG AN

EXISTING FENCE LINE TO A 3/4 INCH BLACK PIPE SET WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION CAP STAMPED NEWPORT

SURVEYING LS20600042 R. LOGAN, LOGANSPORT, IN (HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS PIPE SET); THENCE SOUTH 86

DEGREES 02 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 109.53 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN

EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST 416.78 FEET ALONG

AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES

14 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 33.43 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO A PIPE SET ON THE WEST LINE OF AN

EXISTING 5.98 ACRE PARCEL DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT 20100447; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 40 SECONDS

EAST 88.67 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST;

THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 85.00 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO A PIPE SET,

SAID PIPE IS REFERENCED BY THE TOP CENTER OF A 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST FOUND NORTH 01 DEGREES 06 MINUTES

54 SECONDS EAST 14.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 79 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST 159.90 FEET TO A PIPE SET SAID

PIPE IS REFERENCED BY THE NORTH CENTER OF A RAILROAD IRON POST FOUND NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 13

SECONDS WEST 210.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 1433.85 FEET ALONG AN

EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN EXISTING RAILROAD IRON POST; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 49

MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST 595.86 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING

15.427 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL IS TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, BEING MORE FULLY

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: A FRACTIONAL PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29,

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP, PULASKI COUNTY, INDIANA, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A RE-ROD WITH A SETH WHITE IDENTIFICATION CAP FOUND IN COUNTY ROAD 850 SOUTH

THAT MARKS THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER, SAID RE-ROD MARKS THE NORTHEAST CORNER

OF A 10.023 ACRE PARCEL DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT 20161859 AND AS SHOWN ON A SURVEY RECORDED IN

INSTRUMENT 20011752, SAID RE-ROD IS REFERENCED BY THE FOLLOWING 3 MONUMENTS: (4) A RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND

IN THE INTERSECTION OF COUNTY ROADS 850 SOUTH AND 200 EAST THAT MARKS THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE

SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 29 NORTH 89 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST 2627.01 FEET; (5) A

RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND IN THE INTERSECTION OF COUNTY ROADS 850 SOUTH AND 300 EAST THAT MARKS THE

NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER SOUTH 89 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST 2619.77 FEET

AND (6) THE NORTH CENTER OF A RAILROAD IRON POST FOUND SOUTH 01 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST 17.96

FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 1657.19 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID 10.023

ACRE PARCEL TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID 10.023 ACRE PARCEL BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER IF AN

EXISTING 26.221 ACRE PARCEL AS DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT 20002553; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 18

SECONDS EAST 328.58 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID 26.221 ACRE PARCEL TO A POINT REFERENCED BY THE TOP

CENTER OF A RAILROAD IRON POST FOUND SOUTH 88 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST 1.47 FEET; THENCE

SOUTH 88 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST 386.02 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE AND EXTENSION

THEREOF TO A POINT REFERENCED BY THE FOLLOWING 2 MONUMENTS: (3) THE TOP CENTER OF A 6 INCH ROUND WOOD

POST FOUND NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST 0.65 FEET AND (4) THE WEST CENTER OF A RAILROAD

TIE POST FOUND SOUTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST 0.48 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES

57 SECONDS EAST 950.49 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE AND EXTENSION THEREOF TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN

EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 152.55 FEET ALONG AN

EXISTING FENCE LINE TO A 3/4 INCH BLACK PIPE SET WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION CAP STAMPED NEWPORT

SURVEYING LS20500042 R. LOGAN, LOGANSPORT, IN (HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS PIPE SET); THENCE SOUTH 86

DEGREES 02 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 109.53 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN

EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST 416.78 FEET ALONG

AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES

14 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 33.43 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO A PIPE SET ON THE WEST LINE OF AN



EXISTING 5.98 ACRE PARCEL DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT 20100447; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 40 SECONDS

EAST 88.67 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN EXISTING 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST;

THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 85.00 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE TO A PIPE SET,

SAID PIPE IS THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AND IS REFERENCED BY THE TOP CENTER OF A 6 INCH ROUND WOOD POST

FOUND NORTH 01 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 14.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 79 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 31

SECONDS EAST 36.12 FEET; THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 71.78 FEET; THENCE NORTH 10

DEGREES 01 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST 57.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 37.29

FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 52.68 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID

SOUTHEAST QUARTER SAID POINT IS LOCATED IN COUNTY ROAD 850 SOUTH; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 37 MINUTES

40 SECONDS WEST 20.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST 54.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 12

DEGREES 16 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST 35.56 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 10 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST 61.06

FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 43.32 FEET TO THE TOP CENTER OF AN EXISTING 6

INCH ROUND WOOD POST; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST 14.18 FEET ALONG AN EXISTING

FENCE LINE TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 0.101 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.



66-09-29-400-032.001-017 ALLEN, TIMOTHY R. & ALLEN, C 2539  E 850S 100, Vacant Land Ag/Res (017)        /917002-0 1/2

General Information
Parcel Number
66-09-29-400-032.001-017
Local Parcel Number
0170139200
Tax ID:

Property Class 100
Vacant Land

Location Information
County
Pulaski

Township
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood 917002-017

School Corp 6620
EASTERN PULASKI COMMUNITY

District 017  (Local 017 )
Van Buren Township

Ag/Res (017)

Section/Plat
29

Routing Number

Location Address (1)
2539  E 850S
STAR CITY, IN 46985

Zoning

Characteristics
Topography

Public Utilities

Streets or Roads

Neighborhood Life Cycle Stage

Level

Electricity

Unpaved

Static
Wednesday, July 12, 2023Printed

Year: 2023

Subdivision

Lot

Market Model
917002-017 - Ag/Res

Flood Hazard

ERA

TIF

Review Group 2023

Ownership
ALLEN, TIMOTHY R. & ALLEN, CRAIG 
8917 S 100 E
STAR CITY, IN 46985

Legal
017-01392-00 FRAC PT  W.2 SE SEC 29   15.427A
(538) DICKEY CR  (676) WESTON

Transfer of Ownership
Date Owner Doc ID Code Book/Page Adj Sale Price V/I
11/20/2017 ALLEN, TIMOTHY R. 20172022 WD / $68,850 I
11/20/2017 BUTTON, TODD 20172022 Wa / $0 I
04/11/2005 BUTTON, TODD 20050735 QC 2005/0735 $0 I
01/01/1900 BUTTON, TODD & BR WD / $0 I

Notes
2/1/2055 001:  PACKET  35/#16

10/24/2022 23/24 CR:  10/19/22 MR - No changes. 

1/11/2019 Land Rate Change:  19 Pay 20 Land Rate 
Adjusted to $12,000 for all homesite land types and 
$3,200 for excess land types.

7/25/2018 19PAY20 CR:  19p20 - 7/12/18 MR - NO 
CHANGES. 

2/1/2018 SPLT:  18P19 SPLIT 15.427A FROM 66-
09-29-400-008.001-017 BUTTON, TODD A. TO 66-
09-29-400-032.001-017 ALLEN, TIMOTHY R. & 
ALLEN, CRAIG T. AS EQUAL TENANTS IN 
COMMON ON 11/20/17 FOR $68,850; DEED 
20172022; SURVEY 20171759Valuation Records (Work In Progress values are not certified values and are subject to change)

Agricultural

2023
WIP

04/05/2023
Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$0
$19,500

$0
$0

$0
$19,500

$19,500

$0

$19,500

$0

$0

$0

Assessment Year
Reason For Change
As Of Date
Valuation Method
Equalization Factor
Notice Required

  Land Res (1)
  Land Non Res (2)

  Imp Res (1)
  Imp Non Res (2)

  Total Res (1)
  Total Non Res (2)

Land

Improvement

Total

  Land Non Res (3)

  Imp Non Res (3)

  Total Non Res (3)

2023
AA

04/04/2023
Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$0
$19,500

$0
$0

$0
$19,500

$19,500

$0

$19,500

$0

$0

$0

2022
AA

03/18/2022
Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$0
$15,400

$0
$0

$0
$15,400

$15,400

$0

$15,400

$0

$0

$0

2021
AA

03/12/2021
Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$0
$13,300

$0
$0

$0
$13,300

$13,300

$0

$13,300

$0

$0

$0

2020
AA

03/02/2020
Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$0
$13,100

$0
$0

$0
$13,100

$13,100

$0

$13,100

$0

$0

$0

2019
AA

06/19/2019
Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$0
$16,000

$0
$0

$0
$16,000

$16,000

$0

$16,000

$0

$0

$0
15.43Calculated Acreage

Actual Frontage 0
Developer Discount
Parcel Acreage 15.43
81 Legal Drain NV
82 Public Roads NV
83 UT Towers NV
9 Homesite
91/92 Acres
Total Acres Farmland
Farmland Value
Measured Acreage
Avg Farmland Value/Acre
Value of Farmland
Classified Total
Farm / Classifed Value
Homesite(s) Value
91/92 Value
Supp. Page Land Value
CAP 1 Value
CAP 2 Value

Total Value

$0

15.43

$19,500

$19,500
$0

Land Computations

$0

$19,500
$0

$19,520
1265

$19,510
15.43

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

$0CAP 3 Value

0.00

Land
Type

Pricing
Method

Soil
ID

Act
Front. Size Factor Rate Adj.

Rate
Ext.

Value
Infl.

%
Res

Elig %
Market
Factor Value

Land Data (Standard Depth: Res 120', CI 120'    Base Lot: Res 0' X 0', CI 0' X 0')

4 A BCB 0 4.8271 0.60 $1,900 $1,140 $5,503 0% 0% 1.0000 $5,500

4 A BD 0 1.5148 0.85 $1,900 $1,615 $2,446 0% 0% 1.0000 $2,450

4 A CHC 0 4.4138 0.50 $1,900 $950 $4,193 0% 0% 1.0000 $4,190

4 A NF 0 4.4034 0.85 $1,900 $1,615 $7,111 0% 0% 1.0000 $7,110

4 A PLB 0 .2679 0.51 $1,900 $969 $260 0% 0% 1.0000 $260

Data Source N/A Collector Field Rep10/19/2022 Appraiser




































